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WAITING LIST FOR GOVERNMENT ACCOMMODATIONS
Hazari Shri Maheshwar

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Central Government employees in the waiting list for allotment of the Government accommodation in various categories, category-wise;

(b) the year upto which employees have been allotted Government accommodation; and

(c) the time by which employees in the waiting list are likely to be allotted accommodation?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SAUGATA ROY)

(a) & (b): As per readily available information, on date, category-wise Central Government employees waiting for allotment of Government accommodation in Delhi under the Directorate of Estates is as per Annexure-I. The year upto which employees have been allotted Government accommodation is shown as per Annexure-II.

(c): It is not possible to indicate definite time by which employees in the waiting list are likely to be allotted accommodation as it is dependent on completion of ongoing Government housing projects that may be taken up in future, as well as new organisations/employees becoming eligible for general pool accommodation.
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